Coastal Response
Research Center

8:00

8:30

8:45

9:00

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

11:45

12:30

2:00

3:30

3:45

5:00

U.5. COAST GUARD
ARCTIC RESPONSE
WORKSHOP

FRIDAY, APRIL 23,2010
MILLENNIUM HOTEL, ANCHORAGE, AK

AGENDA

Registration and Continental Breakfast

Introductions/Expectations Nancy E. Kinner, UNH Co-Director,
Coastal Response Research Center

Background Kurt Hansen, Acquisition Directorate,
U.S. Coast Guard R&D Center

David Dickins
DF Dickins Associates, LLC

Past Experiences/Exercises

Current Scenarios in Existing Contingency Plans:
Barge Failure Jeffrey Estes, U.S. Coast Guard, Anchorage
Tanker Failure Jeffrey Estes
Blowout Kurt Hansen
Learning From the Selendang Ayu Gary Folley,
AK DEC, On Scene Coordinator
Ice Characteristics Chris Petrich, Floating Ice Group,
University of Alaska, Fairbanks

Break

David Dickins, President
DF Dickins Associates, LLC

Detection (a brief overview)
Group Discussion

Lunch

Mitigation on Water (a brief overview)
Group Discussion

Cleanup on Shoreline (a brief overview)

Group Discussion

Break

Al Allen, Oil Spill Consultant,
Spiltec

Ed Owens, Principal
Polaris Applied Sciences

Develop List of Potential Exercises and Next Steps

Closing



