

## U.S. COAST GUARD ARCTIC RESPONSE WORKSHOP



## FRIDAY, APRIL 23, 2010 MILLENNIUM HOTEL, ANCHORAGE, AK

## **AGENDA**

8:00	Registration and Continental Breakfast	
8:30	Introductions/Expectations	Nancy E. Kinner, UNH Co-Director, Coastal Response Research Center
8:45	Background	Kurt Hansen, Acquisition Directorate, U.S. Coast Guard R&D Center
9:00	Past Experiences/Exercises	David Dickins DF Dickins Associates, LLC
9:15	Current Scenarios in Existing Contingency Barge Failure Tanker Failure Blowout	Plans: Jeffrey Estes, U.S. Coast Guard, Anchorage Jeffrey Estes Kurt Hansen
9:30	Learning From the Selendang Ayu	Gary Folley, AK DEC, On Scene Coordinator
9:45	Ice Characteristics	Chris Petrich, Floating Ice Group, University of Alaska, Fairbanks
10:00	Break	
10:15	Detection (a brief overview) Group Discussion	David Dickins, President DF Dickins Associates, LLC
11:45	Lunch	
12:30	Mitigation on Water (a brief overview) Group Discussion	Al Allen, Oil Spill Consultant, Spiltec
2:00	Cleanup on Shoreline (a brief overview) Group Discussion	Ed Owens, Principal Polaris Applied Sciences
3:30	Break	
3:45	Develop List of Potential Exercises and Next Steps	
5:00	Closing	